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To: SAC,. 

D Albany 
D Albuquerque 
D Anchorage 
KJ Atlanta 
D Ealttmore 
D Birmingham 
D Boston 
D Buffalo 
D Butte 
D Charlotte 
D Chicago 
D Cincinnati 
D Cleveland 
D Columbia 
D Dallas 
D Denver 
D Detroit 
D El Paso 
D Honolulu 
D Houston 

MURKIN 
CR 

Date ___ __, ___ 7-_B_B __ _ 

D Indianapolis D Omaha 
D Jackson D Philadelphia 
D Jacksonville D Phoenix 
D Kansas City D Pittsburgh 
D Knoxville D Portland 
D Las Vegas D Richmond 
D Little Rock D Sacramento 
D Los Angeles D St. Louis 
D Louisville D Salt Lake City 
D Memphis D San Antonio 
D Miami D San Diego 
D Milwaukee D San Francisco 
D Minneapolis D San Juan 
D Mobile D Savannah 
D Newark D Seattle 
D New Haven D Springfield 
D New Orleans D Tampa 

D New York City··------ D WaFhi~gton, D. C. 

D Noi:fo.lk:_';M__ I .•·.-i~.mJ - _.Q_ur· ntlco D qk;lah0m_/ ,· _.J11 .JT

0 
____ e at, ___ _ 

-· 1,: .:, 

Yr3-3 i~ ~721 
Re your request of Exhibits Specialist 

George C. Mumford, Jr. , while he was in Atlanta on 
4-16-68. 

There is being forwarded under separate cover 
one blue-line drawing of site plan of Capitol Homes 
Housing Project, Atlanta, Georgia. Enclosed in same 
package are six photostatic copies of this drawing 
prepared by Mechanical Section, Administrative Division, 
for your use. 
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM Nd. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 • UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, ATLANTA 44-2386 

• 
DATE: 5-7-68 

FROM Complaint Clerk Jerry Roseberry 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

MRS. JOSEPH HERTELL, 2865 Andrews Drive, N .W., Atlanta, 
237-1369, called at 4:35 pm today and advised as follows: 

On 5-4-68 she and her husband checked in at Stuckey's 
· Carriage Inn, Jekyll Island, at about 4:40 pm. They checked out 
at 10:00 am today a.nd returned home. During the time they we.re 
there they noticed one of the bellhops in particular. He was a w/m, 
about 30, 5'10", brown hair, blue eyes, spoke with southern accent. 
He did not wear a bellhops uniform and stated he had only recently 
:111gttR gotten the job. Claimed to be from Douglas, Georgia. 

They noticed :ickllq[ that he had apparently never been a bell 
hop before. He was friendly towards them, but was not familiar with 
the serviees a bellhop generally performs. He stated he had worked 
for Sears in Atlanta but was evasive when Mr. HERTELL stated he 
knew the hardware manager there and asked ff he knew him also. 

Mrs. HERTELL feels there is a resemblence between this 
bellhop and the subject RAY. 

2-Atlanta 
JDR/jar 

<f</:: r:2'3Jb,1/:i ~ 
.ARCHED[{.. . ..... IWJE~,EJ ........... ~··· 

SERIALIZE ... ...FIL:C'.l ............... . 

I i-~ · ! ..., 10 · 
i' I I J. i '.l. _) 

JI-ATLn,11A 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

• OPTIONAL POIM MO, 10 
MAY 1'61 IDITIOIJI 

5010-106 

GIA •;,1M. HO, MO. Ir 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, (44-2386) (P) DATE: 5/7/68 

SA PAUL LEE MILLER 

MURKIN 

On 5/3/68, Mr. T. E. RICHBOURGH, Mgr. of the 
Electro-Lux Vacuum Cleaner Company, 1155 W. Peachtree, 
N. E., Atlanta, Ga., was shown the Wanted Flyer for 
JAMES EARL RAY and asked whether he may have an employee 
who could possibly look like RAY and also drive a black 
Volkswagen convertible. RICHBOURGH stated he does have 
such an employee who could be mistaken for RAY, although 
he is much younger in appearance than RAY. RICHBOURGH also 
advised that this individual drove a black Kharmanghia 
Volkswagen convertible. Mr. RICHBOURGH further advised 
that this employee, RICHARD PEDDICORD, was employed with 
Electro-Lux Vacuum Cleaner Company since 1/3/68 and 
listed his address as 1394 Lanier Place, N. E., Atlanta, 
Ga. 

On 5/3/68, SA ROBERT L. McFALL and SA PAUL LEE 
MILLER interviewed RICHARD DOUGLAS PEDDICORD and eliminated 
him as any possible suspect in MURKIN. Mr. PEDDICORD ad­
vised that he was the individual who visited Mrs. MARIE 
DOMINICK, 1076 Cumberland Road, N. E., Atlanta, Ga., on 
4/5/68, to see her advertised apartment. Mr. PEDDICORD 
stated he does not think he looks like JAMES EARL RAY 
and could not understand why anyone could mistake him 
for that individual. Mr. RICHARD DOUGLAS PEDDICORD fur­
nished the following information about himself: 

Name 
Sex 
Race 
DOB 
POB 

RICHARD DOUGLAS 
Male 

r~::. 
PEDDICORD 

_____ ,,.-"· 

t 2 - Atlanta 
·-· PLM: vsc 

Vc.f,;;.. :1ai -I 7.21 

N~~r.:si-r /ti-, 
( 2 ) ., -~'- .... ,----
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AT 44-2386 

Residence 
Height 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 
Father 

Marital Status 
Occupation 
Employment 

• 

1394 Lanier Road 
5 I 11 11 

158 lbs. 
Brown 
Brown 
SIMPSON PEDDICORD 
Indianola, Iowa 
Divorced 
Programmer 
ECPI Programming Company 
579 Peachtree, N. E. 
Atlanta, Ga. 

Mr. PEDDICORD further advised that he did work 
for the Electro-Lux Vacuum Cleaner Company and that that 
company stills thinks he is employed there, although he 
is currently employed at the:B;PI Programming Company. 

2* 
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J F'l'l-302 (Rev. 4-lc-f,4) • -.J • FEDERAL BUREAU OF iNVESTIGATIC.- ,t 

Date April 30 1968 

JIMMIE DELTON GARNER, 107 - 14th Street, N.E., 
Atlanta, Georgia, waa. interviewed at his place of employment, 
The Vista Cafeteria, 1052 Northside Drive, N.W., Atlan12, 
Georgia. 

At the outset of the interview, GARNER acknowledged 
that he had been on a prolonged "drunk" since about Friday, 
April 19, 1968, and was at the time of the interview in the 
throes or a "terrific hangover." GARNER explained that he 
hae had a continual drinking problem for the past few years 
in that he has rrom time to time "gone on drinking sprees" 
for periods lasting several days in duration. 

GARNER at this time acknowledged that he was 
previously on one or his "drunks" from a period beginning 
about March 22, 1968 through about March 30, 1968 which 
included the first week that the man known to him as ERIC s. 
GAI.ll' resided at the rooming house operated by GARNER at 
113 - 14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia. 

GARNER said t~at despite his being in the throes 
or a "hangover" resultin'g from his most recent drinking 
binge, he now felt able to again recount .his recolluions 
or his contacts with "GALT". GARNER provided the following 
information: 

OARNBR began drinking in hie room at 107 - 14th 
Street about Friday, March 22, 1968. On Sunday afternoon, 
before darkness (exact time unknown but possibly between 
3:00 and 4:00 p.m.) the man whom he later knew as ERIC s. 
GALT appeared at GARNIR 1e door. GARNER said he now beli.evee 
the door to his room was open, and that he (GARNER) was 

a1tt1ng in a chair 1n h1a room in a drunken condition. 
GARNER recalls that ttaALT" inquired regarding obtaining 
a single room. At the time the rooming house at 113 -
14th Street, N.I. had beeri closed for sometime possibly 
three or tour weeka. Thia rooming houae had been oloaed 
b~oauae_ 1.t had '.b•oane _"1nre11~e_d _w_itl) __ •11ipp:,.e1' 11 and the 

Atlanta, Georgia 
On ~~'--+-___,,,___~at ~-~~~~~~-'-'---~~~~~-File # 

SAi -- J6i l!:. OGDEN and 
/ A-i. - CHARD HAMILTON JEO: hjm 4/30/68 

by t,'L" - - -- -~, I/ - - Date dictated 

This docutnent contains neither recommendat~or conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is lourwd to 
your agency; it and its corttenh are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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AT 44-2386 
JEO:hjm 

• • 

only way he could get them to move from the rooming house was 
to close·' it up. When "GALT" asked for a single room, there 
was no single room available in the rooming house ~t 107 - 14th 
Street, N.B. so he decided to put "GALT" in the rooming house at 
113 - 14th St11tet, N.E. Aoo·ord1ngly, "GALT" was the firet 
roomer in this rooming house for several weeks. 

GARNER now reca.lls that "GALT" produced a partly 
consumed quart or fitth size bottle or vodka. Thie bottle ·was 
aquaNt in shape but the· brand name ·,could not be recalled. He 
believes he may have had a drink with "GALT" in his (GARNER's) 
room at 107 - 14th Street, N.E. after which he accompanied 
"GALT" to the rooming house next door where he showed "GALT" 
room.number 2. When "GALT" stated that the room was quite 
small, GARNER opened the door connecting with room number 4 
which is utilized nonnally as a storage room and which :tas no 
windows. GARNER told "GALT" he could use the connecting room 
and at this time there was some ment1on made that "GALT" 
would put his television· set on the d e s k in room number 4 
as well as other articles belonging to "GALT". GARNER recalls 
that the connecting door is equipped with a hasp and padlock 
and that he (GARNER) upon unlocking and opening this door, 
replaced the padlock, Qnlocke~) on the hasp. GARNER said he 
did not see the television or other items belonging to "GALT" 
at this time and has no clear recollection of ever seeing any 
of "GALT's" possession prior to "GALT's" departure from this 
address. 

GARNER also recalls that "GAIJI'" left the partly 
consumed bottle of vodka with GARNER and that after showing 
"GALT" to his room, GARNER returned to 107 - 14th Street, Nogo 
where he continued to drink. 

He said the vodka bottle.was undoubtedly thrown 
away in the trash. 

GARNER states that he is unable to recall any of the 
'conversations he ma7. have had with "OALT." When specifically 
·asked whether "GALT' had stated how he happened to pick thie 
particular rooming house; where he had come from; whether he 
had made inquiries about places to eat, laundry and drycleaning 
facilities or service to his automobile, GARNER said he cannot 
recall any conversation concerning these or similar matters. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT 44-2386 
JEO: lljll 

• • 
Re reiterated that his contact with "GALT!! on tkis occ~asion is very 
hazy because of his intoxicated condition. 

At tllis point, GARIBR stated tllat information preyiously 
provided to Agents oonoerning lllaving obtained 11GALT's" name at 
tile tille of initial contact was probably erroneous because lie 
now recalls tllat lie did not ]lave "GALT" write llis name at tilts 
time but tllat tllis was done a week later on Marca 31, 1968, wken 
"GALT" paid GARNER for a second week's i:ent in advance. 

GARNER said t.llat lie continued Ids drinking activities 
on tllrougll tile week of Marca 24, 1968,and did not begin to 
aober up until tile following weekend. He cannot clearly recall 
any of b.is actions du.ring· tllis week bU:t lllas ,a hazy recollection 
of going to "GALT's" rooa at 113 - 14tla Street, ,N.E. about 
Tuesday nigllt and of again llaving some d:rink.s witb. "GALT" in tbi s 
room. He states tllat-lle cannot recall any·o·:t tlle conyersation.s 
witll "GAIi" at tills time and -Ile does not recall' observing any o:t the 
items tbat might llave been ~n room nU11ber 2. He does not recall 
w111 Ile happened to go to tile room but suspected tllat he may aave 
been "cllecking tile building~• and just dropped in to visit with 
"GAlll'" when be discovered Ile was in tile room. Re'believes tais 
was Tue■day night, Marca 26, 1968, but i~ not sure of tbs. 

GARNER also stated tllat sometime during tile fi.rst week 
possibl7 on Wedneada7, lie recalls walking across tae street from. 
his residence to Postal Sub Station C for the purpose of buyi~g 
some envelopes. He said tllat ae was still in a drurucen 
condition but hazil7 recalls encountering a young m.an approxlmai;,l,l:~ 
20 years of age in front of tae Post Off icA who actl:roi:E('d GARNER. 
by name. This unknown individual asked GARNER a quoe t ion to ti1t<L' 

effect "Who was tae man I saw you witll last nigllt i.n tho 
wlaite MuataJll?" GARNER said tllis suggested to hill that Ile had 
posat.bly 1one witll 'tlALT" a011ewlllere in "GALT's" automobile wllile 
he (OAIUIIR) waa dead drunk but altkougk he kas tried to r~oall 
nuola an incident, lte cannot recall ever bein1 in "GALT's" oar. 
GARNIR ••• apecU.:f ical;Ly caa•■ tioned at tllis pctnt as to wll.eth.e:r ae 
11aa an1 frl•lld• or acquaintano•• re•idin1 in tile Yicin:Lty of 
Bil~land Viow Street, Pono• de Leon Terrace and Barnett Street, 
N.B. OARflR 1a1d tbat ke did not know an7one in taat neigaboraood 
and cannot recall lla•in1 •i■ ited tllat 11e111ah:nood on any oocas1ov. 
in tu recant pa■ t. 
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AT 44-2386 
JBO:llj11 

• • 
~tt:::ral f)ti:oJrt"-1 u,ere ■aide to €11cv1lrage GARNER to 

:recall additional inforlfliiiltio!D' concerning tile unknown man w11.0 
queationed kill concerning being in tJae white Mustang, but 
Jae repeatedly stated tlaat Jae just does not know ta iS person but 
taat it is possiblr soaeone wlao Jaas been a patron at one of the 
restaurant,, 111icJa GARDB Jaas operated in the past. 

GARIBB recalls no furtller contact with "GALT" until 
Sunday, Marcia 31, 1968. At tJais tille GARNER had 1'b~iUll to 
sober up" and went to tile rooaing aouse at 113 - 14th Street, 
M.B. to claeok tae rooas. He said lie does this frequently to 
be sure tlaat tJae "llippies" Jaaye not again invaded taese premises. 
On this occasion, lie encountered "GALT" in tlaelllall. At tkis 
ti.Ile, "GALT" said "Ile aigllt as well pay 11111 :tor anotaer week. rr 

GARNER said tllat lie did not enter "GALT's" roon at tkis time 
but picked up a.'1 en v e .lo Pe wllicla was lying on t:b.e table 
in tae aall and it was at tats time Ile laad "GALT" print ais 

iame tllereon wita the Yiew of transferring tae name to his 
peraanent records wlaen GAUER returned to lais own room. GARNER 
said lie knows Jae was paid in casll but does mt recall t1le deno•i-Ut:i.on 
of tlae bills or an1 furtller conYersation witla "GALT" at ta:ls ·t!.1111t. 

GARIBR said tllat lie reaained in a sober condition :h•o111 
Marcia 31 unt.il tae henning of llis ■ost recent drinking spree 
on April 19, 1968. He is, :accordingly, sure tlaat ae did n11Yt 

see "GALT" again·after lie was paid on Sunday, 11arc1I. 31, 1968. 
lie said lie aay Jaaye seen "GALT 1s" autoaobile parked in tlt.e 
rear of 113 - 14th Street, H.B. at yarious ti.Res d~ri.ng t•~ 
week, but could not be pos·it1iye and does not recall, a~7 
speci:tio dates. ·ae noted· taat ae does not recall ever seeiag 
"GALT 's ~ oar parked in tlae :Parkil\g lot bekiv.d tlt.e rooming aou.s,~ 

wlaen GARNER returned froa Jais restaurant to l4ta Street ab«:mt 
4:00 p.•. •• said tllat wlaen and if he saw tae QBr, it i~. kis 
best recollection taat it would llaye been during tae earl7 
■orninc laourl!I wJaen Jae left to 10 to tlae restaurant or pose ibly 
late in tile eYellinc.. Be atated Jae retains tile impression taat 
"GALT" left tile rooains Jaouae saetille in ta• morning and 
would not r•turn until quite late in tae eyening. He conceded 
tlaat it is po■sible tlaat the car aay laave been abeent fro• t\l,e 
roo■1DC 11011se :for periods o:t two or three da1s w.ldl.e "GALT" "as 
a tenant t~ere. · 
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AT 44-2386 
JEO: hjm 

GARNE' •1ed taat Lrid Ppri. ) 68, he 
went to his restaurant at 1052 Northsicie Drive, N.W. about 
5:30 in the morning. He remained at that restaurant until about 
10:00 a.m. at which time he returned to the rooming houses 
on 14th Street for the purpose of getting the linen ready to be 
picked up by an employee of the Atlanta Linen Company which 
performs the laundry services for GARNER. GARNER stated that 
when help is available, he usually takes one of the female 
employees from the restUrant when he goes to the rooming 
houses on Friday to change the linen. He recalled, however, 
that on Friday, Apiil 5, 1968, he was "short of help" at the 
restaurant and, accordingly, went alone to get the linen. He 
believes he could have arrived at the rooming house between 
10:00 and 10:30 a.m, at which time the driver for the Atlanta 
Linen Company was waiting'for him. GARNER said he went to 
all of the occupiedroomS and took the linen fromthe beds. 
Upon entering room number 2 at 113 - 14th Street, N.E., he 
obsei"ved that the bed was made up but from the appeaxarce of 
the bed it looked as though someone had been lying on top of 
the spread. He.found on top of the bed a note possibly written 
on a piece of cardboard of the type placed in shir1 by the 
laundry. This note was apparently from "GALT" and although 
he cannot recall the exact wording, stated something to the 
effect that "GALT" had to go to Birmingham and would return 
in about a week to pick up his television and/or property. 
GARNER said he tossed the note in the wag-,e can in the room and 
obtained the linen from the bed which he turned over to the 
employee of the Atlanta Linen Company. 

While.in the room, he observed that the door 
connecting room number 2 and the adjacent storage room had been 
locked but he did not enter the room at this time to determine 
what property had been left there by'ALT". Sometime later, 
he did enter the room and noted that a television set was in the 
room along with miscellaneous items which he cannot specifically 
recall that were lying on the desk in the room. 

GARNER said that he has not received any word or 
comunication from "GALT" concerning the property left there. 
He cannot recall seeing "GALT" talk to any of the other roomers 
at either of the rooming houses and]aio'ws nothing concerning any 
of "1GALT's" activities while he resided at this address. He is 
certain that "GALT" did' not mention having ' been referred to this 
rooming house by anyone and feels that he would have recalled this 
even though he was in an intoxicated condition during a great 
portion of the time "GALT" resided there. 

5' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ip 
0•7 (Rtfv. 9-25-67. (Copies to Offices Checked) • TO: SAC, 

D Albany 
D Albuquerque 
D Anchorage 
D Atlanta 
D Baltimore 
D Birmingham 
D Boston 
D Buffalo 
D Butte 
D Chaclotte 
D Chicago 
D Cincinnati 
D Cleveland 
D Columbia 
D Dallas 
D Denver 
D Detroit 
D El Paso 
D Honolulu 

D Houston 
D Indianapolis 
D Jackson 
D Jacksonville 
D Kansas City 
D Knoxville 
D Las Vegas 
D Little Rock 
D Los Angeles 
D Louisville 
D Memphis 
□ Miami 

B Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 

D Mobile 
D Newark 
D New Haven 
D New Orleans 
D New York City 

D Norfolk 
D Oklahoma City 
D Omaha 
D Philadelphia 
D Phoenix 
D Pittsburgh 
D Portland 
D Richmond 
D Sacramento 
D St. Louis 
D Salt Lake City 
D San Antonio 
D San Diego 
D San Francisco 
D San Juan 
:::::::J Savannah 
D Seattle 
D Springfield 

O Tampa 
D Washington F'ield 
D Quantico 

TO LEGAT: 
D Bern 
D Bonn 
D Buenos Aires 
D Hong Kong 
D London 
D Manila 
D Mexico, D.F'. 
D Ottawa 
D Paris 
D Rome 
D Santo Domingo 
D Tokyo 

Date 5/3/68 
RE: JAMES EARL RAY, also known as - FUGITIVE 

Identification Order 4182; Wanted Flyer 442A 
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY; INTERSTATE 
FLIGHT - ROBBERY 

Retention 
D F'or information D optional 

F'or appropriate 
D action D Surep, by ____ _ 

D The enclosed is for your Information. If used in a future report, D conceal 
all sources, D paraphrase contents. 

D Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA 
dated 

Remarks: 

Enclosed are five smooth finished copies of the 
photograph of James Earl Ray. The Memphis 
Division is the office of origin in this investi­
gation. Memphis Office file number is 44-1987. 
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OPTIONAL FOIM""t,IQ, 10 :W10-IU6 
MAY lf62 IDITION .iaa 
i7~;;;;;;ATE~RNMENT • Memorandum 

TO SAC, ATLANTA (44-23~6) DATE: 5/7/68 

FROM SA JAMES JOSEPH DOLAN 

SUBJECT: MlURKIN - SAFE DEPOSIT BOX CHECK 

ReBuairtel to Atlanta, 5/6/68. 

In an effort to locate JAMES EARL RAY, now a 
Top Ten Fugitive, the following investigation is set 
forth: 

Prior i~vestigation determined RAY has rented 
safe deposit boxes si,nce his escape from prison. 

Agents receiving assignments in this matter 
are to cobtact personally an officer of the bank branch, 
and with the cooperation of the Safety Deposit Box Teller, 
conduct th,e following specific investigation: 

(1) Exhibit photos of RAY to Safety Deposit 
Box Teller to dettermine if RAY has been into vault. 

(2) Review their Safety Deposit Box name file 
t;o dceterm.i11H~ if they h:ave or have had a box rented in the 
following ill*m.es: 

a. JAMES EARL RAY 
b. ER3IC STARVO GALT 
cc. W.C. HERRON 
d. JRTARVEY LJODY.ER 
e. JOES MC BRIDE 
f • J'AM:ES O 'CONNER 
g. JrAMES WALTON 
h. JAMES WALYON 
i. JOHN WILLARD 

I--- .E/1-CH 11-f fr/1/ 

eJ__ - - At la Dta ( 44~2386) 
J'JID:met 
<•) 

::,.... 
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AT 44-2386 

(3) Determine everyone who has entered Safety 
Deposit Box OD April 5, 1968, and April 12, 1968. Will 
eliminate everyone who has entered a box on these days as 
being RAY. 

(4) Determine owner of all new boxes rented 
from 3/18/68 to 4/12/68 and eliminate as being RAY. 

(5) Determine owner of all boxes closed on 4/5/68 
to 4/12/68 and eliminate as being RAY. 

BASIS FOR ELIMINATION: 

A. The Safe Deposit Box Teller will normally 
know a large percentage of Safety Deposit Box Holders 
and can eliminate them as being RAY. 

B. Those holders not known to the teller can 
be eliminated by a check of the bank's central records. 
If box holder has maintained a checking account, savings 
account, or has done business for a year with the bank, 

<r is known to bank employees, eliminate him. 

c. If none of the above eliminate holder, a 
review of the City Directory or credit check can eliminate 
holder as possibly being RAY. 

D. If the holder cannot be eliminated in the 
above maDner, the agent assigned this bank or branch will 
be held personally responsible for going to the address of 
the box holder to conduct appropriate investigation to 
eliminate him as being RAY. KEEP IN MIND SUBJ'ECT IS ARMED 
AND DANGEROUS. 

Agents having more than one location to check are 
to contact banks in order as listed in assignment. 

Any positive information should be brought to the 
attention of the SAC immediately. 

Upon completion of assignment, negative investi­
gation can be reported at the end of this serial, noting 

2 
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AT 44-2386 

dates and persons contacted. Positive information to be 
appropriately recorded. 

These assignments are to be handled immediately 
upon reeeipt. 

SUBJECT RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

3 
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